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• Cutting edge is hardened to 
52-58 HRC and is ground to a 
precise angle for efficient 
cutting and durability

• One-piece construction forged 
from chrome vanadium steel for
strength and durability

• Powder coated finish for durability

• Yellow high-visibility finish

• Striking edge hardened to 42 HRC 
and has chamfered edges to help
resist chipping

• Size marking on shank allows 
for easy identification of the tool
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Stanley® Cold Chisel

Stanley® Cold Utility Chisel ( Flat )

Stanley® Floor Chisel

Stanley® Mason's Chisel

Stanley® Brick Set

Stanley® Cold Chisel Set (3 Pc)

Stanley® Cold Chisel and Punch 
Set (12 Pc)

STANLEY®

COLD CHISELS

Contents:
16-227    
16-228     
16-229   
16-286    
16-287     
16-288     
16-230     
16-231    
16-232   
16-233    
16-234     
16-235     

Contents:
16-286    
16-287     
16-288  

Center Punch 
Center Punch 
Starter Punch
Cold Chisel 
Cold Chisel 
Cold Chisel 
Pin Punch 
Pin Punch 
Pin Punch 
Pin Punch 
Pin Punch 
Pin Punch 

3/8" x 5-9/16" 16-286  076174162868 3        24
1/2" x 6"          16-287   076174162875 3        24
5/8" x 6-3/4" 16-288   076174162882 3        24
3/4" x 6-7/8"   16-289 076174162899 3        24
7/8" x 8"       16-290    076174162905 3        24 For cutting, shaping wrought iron, cast iron, steel, 

1" x 12"         16-291 076174162912 3        24 brass, bronze, copper, aluminum, bolts, nuts, and rivets

For cutting, shaping wrought iron, cast iron, steel, 
1-1/4" x 12"        16-292    076174162929 3        24     brass, bronze, copper, aluminum, bolts, nuts, and rivets

3" x 11"       16-293    076174162936    3        24  For cutting, prying or ripping of hardwood flooring and nails

1-3/4" x 8-1/2"    16-294     076174162943 3        24
2-3/4" x 8-1/2"    16-295     076174162950 3        24 For cutting and splitting hard stone, brick and concrete

3" x 8-1/2"    16-296   076174162967   3        24
4" x 8-1/2"   16-297    076174162974 3        24 For cutting and splitting brick and concrete

16-298     076174162981 3        24 Three piece Cold Chisel Set containing the following

16-299  076174162998 3        12 Twelve piece Cold Chisel and Punch Set containing the following

Box   CTN
Description                                      Size SKU#          UPC          Qty. Qty. Application

Size:
1/4" x 4"

5/16" x 4-1/2"
3/32" x 5-1/2"

3/8" x 5-9/16"
1/2" x 6"
5/8" x 6-3/4"

1/16" x 6"
1/8" x 6"

5/32" x 6"
3/16" x 6"

1/4" x 6"
5/16" x 6"




