

STANLEY® COLD CHISELS

- Cutting edge is hardened to 52-58 HRC and is ground to a precise angle for efficient cutting and durability
- One-piece construction forged from chrome vanadium steel for strength and durability
- Powder coated finish for durability
- · Yellow high-visibility finish
- Striking edge hardened to 42 HRC and has chamfered edges to help resist chipping
- Size marking on shank allows for easy identification of the tool





STANLEY® COLD CHISELS

 Description	Size	SKU#	UPC	Box Oty.	CTN Qty.	Application
Stanley® Cold Chisel	3/8" x 5-9/16" 1/2" x 6" 5/8" x 6-3/4" 3/4" x 6-7/8" 7/8" x 8" 1" x 12"	16-286 16-287 16-288 16-289 16-290 16-291	076174162868 076174162875 076174162882 076174162899 076174162905 076174162912	3 3 3 3 3 3	24 24 24 24 24 24 24	For cutting, shaping wrought iron, cast iron, steel, brass, bronze, copper, aluminum, bolts, nuts, and rivets
Stanley® Cold Utility Chisel (Flat)	1-1/4" x 12"	16-292	076174162929	3	24	For cutting, shaping wrought iron, cast iron, steel, brass, bronze, copper, aluminum, bolts, nuts, and rivets
Stanley® Floor Chisel	3" x 11"	16-293	076174162936	3	24	For cutting, prying or ripping of hardwood flooring and nails
Stanley® Mason's Chisel	1-3/4" x 8-1/2" 2-3/4" x 8-1/2"	16-294 16-295	076174162943 076174162950	3 3	24 24	For cutting and splitting hard stone, brick and concrete
Stanley® Brick Set	3" x 8-1/2" 4" x 8-1/2"	16-296 16-297	076174162967 076174162974	3	24 24	For cutting and splitting brick and concrete
Stanley® Cold Chisel Set (3 Pc)		16-298	076174162981	3	24	Three piece Cold Chisel Set containing the following Contents: 16-286 16-287 16-288
Stanley® Cold Chisel and Punch Set (12 Pc)		16-299	076174162998	3	12	Twelve piece Cold Chisel and Punch Set containing the following Contents: Size: 16-227 Center Punch 1/4" x 4" 16-228 Center Punch 5/16" x 4-1/2" 16-229 Starter Punch 3/32" x 5-1/2" 16-286 Cold Chisel 3/8" x 5-9/16" 16-287 Cold Chisel 1/2" x 6" 16-288 Cold Chisel 5/8" x 6-3/4" 16-230 Pin Punch 1/16" x 6" 16-231 Pin Punch 1/8" x 6" 16-232 Pin Punch 5/32" x 6" 16-233 Pin Punch 3/16" x 6" 16-234 Pin Punch 1/4" x 6" 16-235 Pin Punch 5/16" x 6"